

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 56015/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2024 in CRLOP No. 30580/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

NAGIREDDI RAMANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REPRESENTED BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 285010/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 285014/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 285007/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 285009/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 10-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Vairawan A.s, AOR
Mr. A.esaki Pandy, Adv.
Mr. N.karuppusamy, Adv.
Mr. V.surya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P.samson, Adv.
Mr. S.ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter next week.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)