

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 18598/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2024 in CRLOP No. 30580/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

NAGIREDDI RAMANA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE REPRESENTED BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 285007/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 285009/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 20679/2025 (II-C)

(IA No. 312400/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 312405/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 2917/2026 (II-C)

(IA No. 28618/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 28619/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 28620/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vairawan A.S, AOR
Mr. N.Karuppusamy, Adv.
Mr. A.Esaki Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V.surya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P.samson, Adv.
Ms. J.andrea Anjalin, Adv.
Ms. Sweety Jacklin, Adv.
Ms. J.seneta Christy, Adv.
Mr. Jathin Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pranj Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Nalini Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Jahnvi Taneja, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 29.5.2026.

**(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)**

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Deputy Registrar**